

Haley Gluhanich <haley.gluhanich@thefire.org>

Letter from the Foundation for Individual Rights and Expression, March 23, 2023

Hollis Robbins <holis.Robbins@utah.edu>
To: Haley Gluhanich <haley.gluhanich@thefire.org>
Cc: "AVERY E. HOLTON"

To: Hollis Robbins <holi>
Tri, Mar 24, 2023 at 9:46 AM of the second states of the se

Dear Haley Gluhanich,

Thank you for your letter addressing the University of Utah's College of Humanities, which includes the Department of Communication.. The University of Utah and the College of Humanities respect First Amendment speech and academic freedom rights of our faculty, staff, and students. The College of Humanities and the Department of Communication welcomed new leadership in the last two years and are already in the process of evaluating positions and statements on inclusive practices. We share your concerns respecting the First Amendment as we make efforts toward promoting equity, diversity and inclusion.

We appreciate your letter and thank you again.

Yours.

Dean Robbins

Hollis Robbins, PhD

Dean, College of Humanities 2100 LNCO, 255 Central Campus Drive University of Utah Salt Lake City, UT https://humanities.utah.edu/about/hollis-bio.php

We acknowledge that this land, which is named for the Ute Tribe, is the traditional and ancestral homeland of the Shoshone, Paiute, Goshute, and Ute Tribes. The University of Utah recognizes and respects the enduring relationship that exists between many Indigenous peoples and their traditional homelands. We respect the sovereign relationship between tribes, states, and the federal government, and we affirm the University of Utah's commitment to a partnership with Native Nations and Urban Indian communities through research, education, and community outreach activities.

[Quoted text hidden] [Quoted text hidden]

<FIRE Letter to University of Utah Communication Department, March 23, 2023.pdf>